

Smart ChoiceBlueberry Muffin

Dot #: 600663

Mfr #: 20661

GTIN: 10033547206618

Supplier: J.S.B. Industries Inc.

Description: Smart ChoiceBlueberry Muffin

Product Information

Classification:	Bread/Bakery Products Variety Packs (10000598)
Dimensions (HxWxD):	6.5 x 11.56 x 17.06 Inch
Weight Gross / Net:	10 Pound / 9 Pound
Origin:	(US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature:	-10.00000° to 0.00000°
Pallet Configuration:	Ti:9 Hi:11
Servings Per Container:	1

Features and Benefits (Case GTIN: 10033547206618)

Features:	Taste the Difference__x000D_ Our Smart Choice™ line of whole grain bakery products has been developed for school food service to provide a healthy, nutritious, AND delicious component to be used for in-school breakfast and/or lunch. Smart Choice™ Muffins, Muffin Tops, Cornbread, Breakfast Bars, Donuts, Snack 'N Loaves™, Cookies and Pancakes, deliciously fit the new nutritional standards by providing the required grain equivalents, meeting the saturated fat and sodium requirements – but most importantly – children find them tasty. __x000D_ __x000D_ * All our Baked Goods are PEANUT and NUT FREE
Preparation and Cooking:	Thaw - Thaw and Serve
Serving Suggestions:	1
Storage:	Keep Frozen

Nutritionals and Ingredients (Case GTIN: 10033547206618)

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) and ingredients may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts		(Thaw)
1 Servings Per Container		
Serving Size		57 g
Amount Per Serving		
Calories		160
		% Daily Value*
Total Fat 5 g		6%
Saturated Fat 0.5 g		3%
Trans Fat 0 g		
Cholesterol 20 mg		7%
Sodium 95 mg		4%
Total Carbohydrate 26 g		9%
Dietary Fiber 1 g		4%
Sugar 14 g		
Protein 3 g		
Vitamin D 0 µg		0%
Potassium 55 mg		2%
Calcium 14 mg		2%
Iron 1 mg		6%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.		

Ingredients:

Flour blend (whole grain wheat flour, enrichedbleached flour [wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate,riboflavin, folic acid]), water, sugar, egg, soybean/canolaoil, blueberries, invert sugar, egg extender (wheat flour, egggyolk, egg solids, soybean oil, guar gum, soy lecithin, salt,sodium bicarbonate, annatto & tumeric oleoresin, enzymes),modified food starch, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminumphosphate, monocalcium phosphate), n&a flavor, milk whey, wheatgluten, soy flour, salt, emulsifiers (sodium stearoyllactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monoglycerides), soylecithin, softener (powder fruit juice, grain dextrin,vegetable fiber).

Allergens and Diet (Case GTIN: 10033547206618)

Representation of allergens and dietary claims. The actual allergens and dietary claims may vary slightly.

Allergen Values (FDA)

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Suitable For Diet

Kosher Yes